HIDALGO COUNTY REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF AND AGENDA FOR A WORKSHOP TO BE HELD BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DATE: TUESDAY, APRIL 24, 2012

TIME: 3:00 PM

PLACE: McALLEN CONVENTION CENTER

700 CONVENTION CENTER BOULEVARD ADMINISTRATIVE CONFERENCE ROOM

McALLEN, TEXAS 78501

PRESIDING: DENNIS BURLESON, CHAIRMAN

SUBJECT MATTER:

CALL TO ORDER

1. Discussion of Transportation and Mobility Issues in Hidalgo County.

ADJOURNMENT

No action will be taken by the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority Board of Directors at this workshop.

CERTIFICATION

I, the Undersigned Authority, do hereby certify that the attached agenda of the workshop of the Hidalgo County Regional Mobility Authority Board of Directors is a true and correct copy and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice on the bulletin board in the Hidalgo County Court House (100 North Closner, Edinburg, Texas 78539), a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the 19th day of April, 2012 at 12:00 pm and will remain so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Flor E. Koll Program Administrator

Note: If you require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Flor E. Koll at 956-969-5822 at least 24 hours before the meeting.